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1 Scope

Contents

2 Normative references

3 Terms and definitions

4 Test method

41 General

4.1.1
4.1.2
4.1.3

Avoiding or safeguarding against crushing, shearing and drawing-in points
Safeguarding against hazard of being lifted
Safeguarding against impact hazards

4.2  Drive unit and power supply

4.21
422
4.2.3
424
4.2.5
4.2.6
4.2.7
4.2.8
429
4.2.10

Electrical drive unit

Electrical equipment

Additional requirements for hydraulic drive systems
Additional requirements for pneumatic drive systems
Controls

Switching on of the drive

Switching off of the drive

Manual actuators

Supply disconnecting device

EMC

4.3 Manual operation
4.4  Additional hazards

4.41
4.4.2
4.4.3
4.44
4.45

Pass doors

Trapping

Leaf travel limiting devices

Unintended movements of the door leaf
Interlocking

5 Force measuring method

5.1  Measuring equipment

5.1.1
5.1.2

Reference measuring equipment
Measuring equipment for "in situ” tests

5.2  Points of measuring

5.2.1
5.2.2
5.2.3
5.2.4
5.2.5

Sliding door

Hinged swing door
Folding door

Vertically moving doors
Barriers

6 Single fault failure

6.1 Force limiting devices

6.2  Other safeguarding devices

7 Testing method for presence detection

7.1 Test pieces

7.2  Testing of presence detection equipment to be used in conjunction with force limitation
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7.21  Testing of horizontal sliding and any type of vertically moving doors 20
7.22  Testing of hinged and folding doors 21
7.2.3  Testing of barriers 22
7.3  Testing of presence detection system to be used without force limitation 23
7.3.1  Testing of presence detection installed on the door leaf 23
7.3.2  Testing of presence detection not installed on the door leaf 24
7.4  Testing of presence detection in case of risk of being lifted 25

8 Testreport 25



This is a free page sample. Access the full version online.

Page 4
EN 12445:2000

Foreword

This European Standard has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 33 "Doors, windows,
shutters, building hardware and curtain walling", the secretariat of which is held by AFNOR.

This European Standard shall be given the status of a national standard, either by publication of an identical
text or by endorsement, at the latest by May 2001, and conflicting national standards shall be withdrawn at
the latest by May 2001.

This European Standard has been prepared under a mandate given to CEN by the European Commission
and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive(s).

According to the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations, the national standards organizations of the following
countries are bound to implement this European Standard: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark,
Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal,
Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom.

This standard is part of a series of European Standards for industrial, commercial and garage doors and
gates, which are specified in prEN 13241:1998.

No existing European Standard is superseded.
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