

IRISH STANDARD

I.S. EN 12445:2000

ICS 91.060.50

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL AND GARAGE
DOORS AND GATES - SAFETY IN USE OF
POWER OPERATED DOORS - TEST
METHODS

National Standards Authority of Ireland Glasnevin, Dublin 9 Ireland

Tel: +353 1 807 3800 Fax: +353 1 807 3838 http://www.nsai.ie

Sales

http://www.standards.ie

This Irish Standard was published under the authority of the National Standards Authority of Ireland and comes into effect on:

April 12, 2001

NO COPYING WITHOUT NSAI PERMISSION EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY COPYRIGHT LAW

© NSAI 2000 Price Code I

Údarás um Chaighdeáin Náisiúnta na hÉireann

This is a free page sample. Access the full version online.

EUROPEAN STANDARD NORME EUROPÉENNE EUROPÄISCHE NORM

EN 12445

November 2000

ICS 91.060.50

English version

Industrial, commercial and garage doors and gates - Safety in use of power operated doors - Test methods

Portes équipant les locaux industriels et commerciaux et les garages - Sécurité à l'utilisation des portes motorisées -Méthodes d'essai Tore - Nutzungssicherheit kraftbetätigter Tore - Prüfverfahren

This European Standard was approved by CEN on 27 October 2000.

CEN members are bound to comply with the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations which stipulate the conditions for giving this European Standard the status of a national standard without any alteration. Up-to-date lists and bibliographical references concerning such national standards may be obtained on application to the Management Centre or to any CEN member.

This European Standard exists in three official versions (English, French, German). A version in any other language made by translation under the responsibility of a CEN member into its own language and notified to the Management Centre has the same status as the official versions.

CEN members are the national standards bodies of Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and United Kingdom.



EUROPEAN COMMITTEE FOR STANDARDIZATION COMITÉ EUROPÉEN DE NORMALISATION EUROPÄISCHES KOMITEE FÜR NORMUNG

Management Centre: rue de Stassart, 36 B-1050 Brussels

Contents

			page
1	Scope		5
2	Norma	tive references	5
3	Terms	and definitions	6
4	Test m	ethod	6
	4.1 Ge	neral	6
	4.1.1	Avoiding or safeguarding against crushing, shearing and drawing-in points	6
	4.1.2	Safeguarding against hazard of being lifted	8
	4.1.3	Safeguarding against impact hazards	8
	4.2 Dri	ve unit and power supply	8
	4.2.1	Electrical drive unit	8
	4.2.2	Electrical equipment	8
	4.2.3	Additional requirements for hydraulic drive systems	8
	4.2.4 4.2.5	Additional requirements for pneumatic drive systems Controls	9
	4.2.6	Switching on of the drive	9
	4.2.7	Switching off of the drive	9
	4.2.8	Manual actuators	9
	4.2.9	Supply disconnecting device	10
	4.2.10	EMC	10
	4.3 Ma	nual operation	10
		ditional hazards	10
	4.4.1	Pass doors	10
	4.4.2	Trapping	10
	4.4.3 4.4.4	Leaf travel limiting devices Unintended movements of the door leaf	10 10
	4.4.5	Interlocking	10
5	Force r	neasuring method	11
	5.1 Me	asuring equipment	11
	5.1.1	Reference measuring equipment	11
	5.1.2	Measuring equipment for "in situ" tests	11
	5.2 Po	ints of measuring	11
	5.2.1	Sliding door	12
	5.2.2	Hinged swing door	13
	5.2.3	Folding door	15
	5.2.4 5.2.5	Vertically moving doors Barriers	16 18
6	Single	fault failure	18
		rce limiting devices	19
	6.2 Oth	ner safeguarding devices	19
7	Testing	method for presence detection	19
	7.1 Te	st pieces	19
	7.2 Tes	sting of presence detection equipment to be used in conjunction with force limitation	19

		Page 3
		EN 12445:2000
7.2.1	Testing of horizontal sliding and any type of vertically moving doors	20
7.2.2	Testing of hinged and folding doors	21
7.2.3	Testing of barriers	22
7.3 Te	esting of presence detection system to be used without force limitation	23
7.3.1	Testing of presence detection installed on the door leaf	23
7.3.2	Testing of presence detection not installed on the door leaf	24
7.4 Te	esting of presence detection in case of risk of being lifted	25
8 Test re	eport	25

Page 4 EN 12445:2000

Foreword

This European Standard has been prepared by Technical Committee CEN/TC 33 "Doors, windows, shutters, building hardware and curtain walling", the secretariat of which is held by AFNOR.

This European Standard shall be given the status of a national standard, either by publication of an identical text or by endorsement, at the latest by May 2001, and conflicting national standards shall be withdrawn at the latest by May 2001.

This European Standard has been prepared under a mandate given to CEN by the European Commission and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive(s).

According to the CEN/CENELEC Internal Regulations, the national standards organizations of the following countries are bound to implement this European Standard: Austria, Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom.

This standard is part of a series of European Standards for industrial, commercial and garage doors and gates, which are specified in prEN 13241:1998.

No existing European Standard is superseded.



	This is a free preview.	Purchase the e	entire publication	at the link below:
--	-------------------------	----------------	--------------------	--------------------

Product Page

- Dooking for additional Standards? Visit Intertek Inform Infostore
- Dearn about LexConnect, All Jurisdictions, Standards referenced in Australian legislation